ALABAMA ELECTRONIC SECURITY BOARD OF LICENSURE

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Alabama Electronic Security Board of Licensure

RULE NO. & TITLE: 304-X-1-.04  Educational Requirements

INTENDED ACTION: To Amend Rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

TIME,

To change heading (1) Burglar Alarms to Qualifying Agents. In (1)(a) delete
identifier and begin sentence “For Qualifying Agents installing or servicing
burglar alarm systems, effective”. Renumber 1. as (b) and clarify “(12
hours of approved continuing education) or current status”. Renumber 2.
as (c) and delete “renewing” and add “and passed the proctored exam in
order to obtain or renew a license”. Add (d) relative to required CCTV
training. Delete remainder of Section (1). In Section (2) clarify Central
Station Operators, delete personnel identifier and add “in order to obtain
or renew a license”. Change Section (3) from CCTV to Installers. In (3)(a)
delete reference to Qualifying Agent and add requirement for Level 1
training. In (3)(b) delete reference to CCTV training and add electronic
access control training requirement. Delete (3)(b)1. Renumber (3)(b)2. as
(c) and add “NTS Certified Alarm Technician (Level1) proctored test, or
the”. Renumber (3)(b)3. as (d) and delete “a CCTV” and add “an” before
installer and add “(12 hours of approved continuing education units) or
current status”. Delete (c) and (c)(1) in Section (3). Delete Section (4).
Renumber Section (5) as (4) and delete locksmith identifier in (a), delete (b)
and renumber (c) and (d). Add Section (5) regarding Salespersons and
required training in (a) and continuing education in (b). Add (6)(e) to
encourage training for Helpers. Add (6)(f) to provide for a possible waiver
for Qualifying Agents’ CCTV training. Add (6)(g) to provide for a possible
waiver for Locksmiths’ continuing education training. Add (6)(h) and (i) for
possible loss of waivers.

PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

Written comments may be submitted to; Alabama Electronic Security
Board of Licensure, 7956 Vaughn Road, PMB 392, Montgomery, AL 36116.

Public Hearihg; Tuesday, August 9, 2011, 9:30 a.m., Alabama Industrial
Development Training Center, One Technology Court, Montgomery, AL



FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

August9, 2011

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Lynne Taunton, Executive Secretary, Alabama Electronic Security Board of
Licensure, 7956 Vaughn Road, PMB 392, Montgomery, AL 36116
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